The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" League Agreement 2017-2018

This Agreement is between the		Bowling League, hereafter referred to as the LEAGUE and Lane 8.			
Number of Teams		Tentative Lanes Assigned		Days of the Week Bowling	
# per Team		Starting Date		# of Weeks	
Start Time		Ending Date		\$ per Bowler	
Ending Time		Total # of Bowlers		Total \$ Per Week	

Responsibilities of the Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center"

- 1) The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" agrees to provide to the league at all times, pins, lane conditions, and automatic foul detectors approved by the United States Bowling Congress (USBC). The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" also agrees to furnish league recording keeping service for league play and to cooperate at all times in fulfilling the terms of this contract.
- 2) Lane * Bowling Center reserves the right to interrupt the schedule for the installation of new equipment during the regular season, upon one weeks' notice to the league secretary. The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" reserves the right to postpone one night of this schedule for the appearance of a major traveling league and/or special event upon two weeks' notice to the League. This week would be added to the end of the League Schedule.
- 3) The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" employees or agents shall not be responsible for any item or clothing, bowling equipment, motor vehicle, or any items that may be contained therein or for any damages to the foregoing unless specifically agreed upon by Lane 8.
- 4) The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" reserves the right, at any time, to refuse the use of any lanes to any person or persons who conduct themselves in a disorderly manner.
- 5) It is agreed that teams will start immediately when their lanes become available and complete play within the prescribed contract time shown above. Lane 8 reserves the right to shut down any lanes when a team is bowling an unreasonable time past the ending time, barring any mechanical breakdowns.

Responsibilities of the League

- 1) Any postponements of a team or league play by the League Officers or League Members shall not be made without the approval of the management of The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center". The rescheduling shall be at the discretion of Lane 8 management.
- 2) In the event of fire, tornado, strikes, riot, acts of civil or military authority, or other causes beyond the control of The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" making it impossible to carry out this agreement, the right to have this agreement performed shall be suspended while such conditions exists without liability on part of either party. If any of the foregoing events occur, it is agreed to and understood that the schedule of this agreement be extended and the league agrees to complete the number of League sessions set forth in this agreement.

The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center" League Agreement 2017-2018

- 3) The League agrees to have its members here and bowling for the number of weeks contracted for and to post a schedule of its entire season within three (3) weeks of its starting date and furnish Lane 8 with a copy. The League also agrees to provide a written roster of the League to Lane 8, and to post weekly averages and standings.
- 4) It is further agreed that no other oral or written agreements have been entered into between the League and The Roll & Brew "Bowling & Entertainment Center". This agreement covers the entire agreement between both parties.

League President	League Secretary
Phone #	Phone #
Signature	Signature
Date	Date